DEAN COUNTER STOOL

ASSEMBLY_INSTRUCTIONS

Parts List

No. Description IMAGE QTY

P1 UPHOLSTERY FRAME

P2 [LEFT FRONT LEG

P3 [RIGHT FRONT LEG

P4 [LEFT BACKLEG

P5 [RIGHT BACKLEG

P6 |LEFT STRETCHER

P7 [RIGHT STRETCHER

P8 [FRONT STRETCHER

M//\\MH@

P9 BACK STRETCHER

Hardware List

No. Description IMAGE | QTY
H1 |HEX NUT @5/16"13mm 8
H2 |SPRING WASHER @5/16"] © 8
H3 |[FLAT WASHER @5/16" o) 8
H4 |SPANNER @5/16" s 1
HS |SCREW @4*40mm < 8
H6 |Screw Driver =3 Not
Provided
NOTE: PO# is located underneath at the back panel of each item.Please be

prepared to provide this # should any claim be necessary.

CAUTION:Item is heavy .Assembly should be performed by two people.

Step 1

NOTE: DONT TIGHTEN HEX NUT UNTIL ALL STRETCHERS
WERE BEEN LOCATED INTO THE HOLES.

Identify Label
"P3 HERE"

(TORE
o
e

Identify Label
@ "P2 HERE"

)| Identify Label

"P5 HERE"

Identify Label
"P4 HERE"

DISCLAIMER: WHEN PROPERLY ASSEMBLED, THIS ITEM IS SAFE FOR INTENDED
USE. SELLER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ITEM BEING

IMPROPERLY ASSEMBLED AFTER PURCHASE.
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DEAN COUNTER STOOL

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 2

Identify Label

"P7-BACK"

Identify Label
./ "P6-BACK"

ASSEMBLY COMPLETED

ADDITIONAL NOTE ABOUT SAFETY: BOLTS MAY LOOSEN DURING NORMAL EVERYDAY USE. THEY SHOULD BE
PERIODICALLY INSPECTED AND RE-TIGHTENED TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR INJURY. ALWAYS CHECK TO ENSURE THAT ALL
HARDWARE IS KEPT TIGHTENED.

Thank you for your purchase
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